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. 8 DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT Mix

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %¢ REBAR GRADE 62

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) %5¢ REBAR. GRADE 62

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH eX&e
12/1©0 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH ™MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
22emm (6 mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
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. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 12'-0" UNLESS
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 5OLID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
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ROCF SLOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 = I | i P Sy BR 4 wEl e0l 2&S£8%
=l REF. I i - = &S o 5 g
©:12<4:12 2o e 12 PER FEC R30- TABLE RO0I5 i ep  w-t2tclall PU 1 ' ClLG. - = &) E Q=8
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 ﬁ = BeEEy [ = <Y «@dox
S12:12 12 12 12 GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF A = ) | —EXTEND _ _H & O
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF @ H ! VA S | / ORI - / GAS STUB I 82’ w)
WIND INFORMATION FER FEC R312- R31212 4 R31213 ¢ R3Il18) H | % 0 o LUGGAGE g TANKLESS % N .% g
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN, H | D iy SHELT - SFE E%/wu 9 B O
] - T
RESIDENTAIL CODE HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™AX. =i ! v : Bu : : DETAIL - [a} o ° D—‘?é
77777777777 - 3 === | — w -
1. BASIC WIND SPEED: 140 TP GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX. H 002 0 L BEARING :/GAS e L ve
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ --------- 1 H ¢ L 9 = = N w
H| Oo [ys S WALL BR 3 H wl O
3. WIND EXPOSURE: ------=—-——-——-- B | NOTE:aoRAL contnuimy PER R3ll182- HL Y™ ¥ 5 =i s Eﬂ/TANKLEss u 3
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FORFULL - = ' . H3 Q
4. BUILDING TYPE:  —-------m-oe vB LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP H | /;\ = ICE MAKER =t | —LUGGAGE Enlig 2 & S
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-,18, INCLUDED RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER - | 2 N LINE I 658 SHELF - SEE = % 9~5
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL END$ SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL - 4 ~ Z H
g;ézgéézf'fssuﬁ'f IN NOTE *& TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS i ot hd Fe====1 2L % DETAIL = 3 % 2] @m@
B ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | — ) == I~ q x ] g
,,,,, 1/2(38MM) BETUEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. HveEcgle—E7 _ [\ REE JPANTRY s 5% FU-TUB/ OPT. FU6@36 B = S g =
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING SEE PLAN H L sP._|cAB
SINK. . LYSP._ . . L BEARINGH SHWR W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. o f £5
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: R o ALL e BEARNG o =) O
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA g | R 1 e WALL BEARING 12 i ks <
- XXX ]RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332 H Nz *’T; T e EEEE G 9 " NEy -
— : [ — s
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON H : | o H 6 N =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE g I &\l vde 1S (loms e pL i E o I G
WIND SPEED. +§© (| S & | | [ eoer T N P B, JlE 2l |53 %
| | " H-1-"- vl
GENERAL NOTES . B 2repe) | e Ase e oe ¥ | e clel 3 3 B 5
g\'j. - [ : . & HANDRAIL N RN . N n °$ o
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER IS % & . 7 ni et HIGS A (E I = 1 BE
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. Y 4 w| B SR T ST e e N = [ ue oc
SO~ < O N -3 H S 2
2. VENT DRTER THRU ROOF. °| 4 E 5\ / T 2/8sc. Z R INsu[X FU-TUB/ OPT.  H " 52 Q
g < et o BEARNG ~ FUb036 SHUR W el I @)
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR S | L WemepLiMe 2 WAL TEMP. GLS. ENCL [g] " g2 ]
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. H FOR[2) | 12" GYP. BD. N H N 3o L
9 FULL HeT. TEMP. ||| STACKABLESH ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACE & N B EE
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION Ul GLS. ENCL W/ AT rug - H > = s
1 UNDER §TRS, -PER FBCR 3021 [ Z 5
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS % 26 DR T (a = s §<
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS L N R-I1 INSUL. ARAGE H a Ey|= w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO = BYR GARAG = i 69 S
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. = ~lplele 2 CcLG g E i (AR>S
- - w 29 >
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE H M\ H £ $< 8 § é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS = M. BR | - 1 = & 33 <
= . - L GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM = w sEl= o
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. H ‘ @ §E
= 2" ClG. Hssoree B THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT = elWlssl 1 nl O
e. [[IIIIIII]] DENCTES cONe. BLock g H wiesl  H LESS THAN v GTP. BD. APPLIED B 1 12 8 B D
WALL HGT. = 12'-0" AFF. H = i = TO THE GAR. SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8" H 2ZI? a
- = E H TYPE "X' GYP. BD. AT CEILING B Ll<|od % bl <
V4 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK. H B B ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR B Q (ay [ = ac
(zzzzza TGS 156 AFF. N & 8 TO CEILING FRAME. B HNORE <@ <
H H g FT300] B 2lol:g9 o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR = = H [-1367] H e 5l 2e
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS = - : : T = \6/BXBID OH GR. DR, H | Bles 443
1 1 T T Q
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING (3) 3/0x5/0 - 2 I - - o oo S ESE RN
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WoOD TO CLR FG. b - 0| CC o S|PATE  @4-02-21
MASONRY INTERFACES i R = 2l<les
% @. ﬂ? 6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO 6LAB | e i
PER CODE: M 1301] - MI3212 o 8 o [oman  woc
v fvom 4842
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 10| =
12-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: EE COLOR SHEET FOR o
.|
ALL NTER sEconD ook ceLas 4T | FL OOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A' INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT »|o|§[O3A.0
9-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REQUIREMENTS 2|0 8 ;i
&'z 1'-@' (IXIT) 1/4"=1-@" (22X34) ] @lor_ o seeers




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDNG BE 50LID WooD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, $0LID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR HE
FLOOR: STRUCTURE - - — - - - - 1 per 20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3025 g@] ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |m o-- & 1||mmimuuu E|
CEILINGS  ----------=-=- 3 PSF ‘ 4 H LR H e
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSP | EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3I©21- FBCR202Q ! 3 H 4 :ISTUB-OUT
PARTITIONS - - ----=--=-- 5 PeF ! L ANA| o H I earce  H
[\\) - -
TotAL | . 20 PeF | g 33 12' M. X 32° Wl MN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1 | 2’ cLa. 3E M EHEETLAF\L: 555) s
ROOF: SHEATHING -------—-—---- 5 PeF SGFT 1 N ol [lo E
77777777777777 o™
?:Tgiu ni;ung —————————————— ; ng NOTE: i 5/5/@ oGD HE =n 8 | reveons Jev
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF|® ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT BT EF THTTTIITIT = %% 06-25-21 DH
- Q
TOTAL ~ =mmmmmmmmmmam- 20 PSF MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- H H 0T -
FLOOR LIVE LOADS R3102 - FBCR (2020) g g o5l o 3 R
- - 53
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —=---------~ 42 PeFle  LJINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE H H 28] ‘ﬁ.’,og 5
UNINHABITABLE ATT| = E 2
UTHOUT STORAGE,  —mmemm e orer|  FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED - - g | $3EEL
: = . | —Fu-TuB/ OPT. 9 b
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY & ' clG. 5 Floose SR W shl 8B gy
WLMITED STORAGE:  —----------- 20 PSF WITH FBCR 3122 B 11 H|  TEMP. GLS. ENCL. gﬁ w § é
ROOMS OTHER THAN H NOOK — . o=
SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ — = """ TTTooo 40 PeF PER FBC R30I TABLE R30L5 E Aoy SEAT e wits ~ 05
SLEEPING ROOM: ~  —--------oo ~320 PSP o ARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF H oy vl 1 | elgl ool W 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === ===~ 40 PeF g 2 cLa. = R EBE cEl £
BALCONIES: ~  —--—--mmmmm 40 PsF | GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF = M\ ] [| X E 22 3 2 8
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____bo PSF = A = 5o @ o8
ROOF LIVE LOADS STARS 40 PoF H ' E O3 Zg% N
- E = — e )]
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL H AR MAER 8[| a[e 5] L 388
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.) HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N H [ ENE alIEIEh ol oW g 5
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER FBC R3084 H w SRl oo B# s g
— 1 i ! 5 = )~
ROCF SLOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 e T BR. 4 § 15 g%g 2
@fé 41‘22‘2 2‘@ ‘s g PER FBC R30I TABLE Ro0I5 H: sk ke PU 2' ClG. = "0 2 E S58&
>4 < . - ol I =
S2:2 S 2 2 GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF ﬁ - o S | EXTED _ _H & o
GUARDRALL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF \ee/ H ! v ¥ / TOR 1 EP z RS €a
WIND INFORMATION PER FEC R312- R3212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I18) H ‘ DR o LUGGAGE g TANKLESS 2 g% s
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MN. H | 1 ."D'w' I gHEETLAT oEE E%/wu & 59 = o
RESIDENTAIL CODE HANDRAIL HE IGHT 34' MIN. TO 38"™MAX. = Cl) L |7 i j i = 26 5T a m‘g D—.bx_q

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------~- 140 MPH : H ool g 4--- . H a B w 9%

1. RISK CATEGORY  emmmeo I GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX. = @o Lj'g B ok EELALR\NC: BR 3 :/ % .%L: r ﬁ‘

3. WND EXPOSURE:  --------------- B | NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUTY PER R3I182- Hl 7 — &5 'S 7ol E%/LﬁNKLESS u ‘“\g

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL - = . - C
4. BULDING TYPE:  —----------- ve LENGHT CF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP = ’;\ = ‘LCI_E AKER = | — LUGGAGE = ‘é’ %5:
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, INCLUDED RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER H | PAN IG5 8B SHELF - SEE | Z 3
‘ OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL - 4 ~ Z - g Q
E;ZE’:?EE_EE%UEE IN NOTE *& TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETT TERMINALS, HANDRAILS = hd F====1 2L % DETAIL = 4 8] @m@
f ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | = == |\ RER |PANTRY LR FU-TUB/ OFT. FU6026 H S < S
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - — SEE PLAN 172'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. H ;iGK@E ‘1‘:,4]7 TL\)@H? 'JT CAB. “L BE AR\NC:j SHUR. W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. ® = L% C% H:'
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: o o WALL s BEARNG o =) I P~ @]
= T + C
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA g | ReH AR WALL BEARING 1% S Z
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30 H > 15 T EES T ShinE Ol " 22 -
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON = i dl x| 38 o H S g =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE B i LG EA RSt e Rl e o H ol 182 -
WIND SPEED. +§© 1 ju % || L {eosr VOB g z 59 =
[ - AN N |
N D1 = H [ GRASPIEHDE y, Riclal e | gﬁj
@ENEQAL NOTES go 1 “::-‘ . a‘ou.\ _‘ ! g‘€: ! E’ o ‘Qw 0 . n //‘\\ Llff ‘& 3 oi i
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER 9 < ) = i) NS LT i NI I | | |od
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. QI (4 Wl B =7 N [ W T PR RS ey @ ] ¥ ey aoc
§0 | lerEd< 5| T N H = I L O
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. Volpzgun 1| 2/88C. R-11 INSUL: Fu-1uB/ OPT. H w o
5 R E g /L = BEARNG FU6026 SHUR. W/ H ] I O
o = H

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR & I | L erepLiMe 9 AL TEMP. GLS. ENCL [ 5 &8 ]

ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. B 1 FoRI2) 7 12" GYP. BD. N = N g (I
Q FULL HGT. TEMP. (|| STAGaBLES ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACE H S ]l
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION W GLS. ENCL W/ AW a UNDER $TR®. -PER FBCR 2021 H Z 6
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ¥ 26 DR REEE G = 6 5%
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS i N R-I1 INSUL. = o Eb=
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO g FTR @AEAC‘E - o 3% = %
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION, H —~lolcle 2 clG. & @ # 0O % ;% =
] - w R (5}
- - T a -

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE B MTH\ H i sSlO S é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H M BR | H ¥ N =
D T S L ST E BR i i GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM E il lsel= & O

= ' CLG. s e H THE RESIDENCE ¢ 15 ATTIC AREA BY NOT H g|lWlzsl Tl O
- - - 1n - bat
e [N DENOTES cone shock g Huwst B o7 Gar sior rrovics 5 | O 5(S|Z 8| 2
- = = = : _ H 3 0
WALL HGT. @ AL = = = TYPE "X' GYP. BD. AT CEILING B Ll<[od % il <
H H H ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR H (A 'R~ =
7 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK H H H H ) € 5 x| OC
L2277 el e NS REE. H g g TO CEILING FRAME. g . G 5| % i E
| g g E3Ecy Hee 2| o5

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR H E H ~1367] = slplEs

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS 2 ; ; = H 16/0X8/D OH. GR. DR. H £ 2] 443
T Q

le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING Gl A S E N 5Sq RN

REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO - T3 - e 14 P % 2%2 DATE  ©4-22-2
H H :
MASONRY INTERFACES #L ********* He """ ] g o (%6 SCALE AS NOTED

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB AL ! 8l o [oran =oc
PER CODE: M 13071 - Mi3012 ol 5| §

JoB 4842

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR g 8 g
12'-0"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. [NTEQ{OQ DOOQ QE[GQT ) E SHEET

£l
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT EFELOO AN W/ NOTES "B REQUIREMENTS o & @3@ @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE. L R PL £ B 2108 D.
/8" =1-0" (IX1) I/4"=1'-@" (22X34) @ lor_oo skeETs




LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--------=---- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - = — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~-=------=---- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === ------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= == -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: == === —= ==~ 1© PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~ ——----- ==~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~ """ 40 PeF

SLEEPNG ROOM: = —--mmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~— === === ===~~~ 40 PSF
BALCONIES: ——-mmmmmmmmmmm o 40 PeF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____bo PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 20!-600 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 [z 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R2I©.2.1- FBCR2222

SH25 33 1/2" H. X 30" W

SQFT

MIN.NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1

NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT

MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.-
R3@2 - FBCR (2020)

WINDOUWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED

GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 3122

PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3215

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF
STAIRS 40 PSF

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING [9 REQUIRED AT ALL

HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N
FBC R3084

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~  ------—-—————-- B

4. BULDING TYPE: ——-----mmm VB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
(- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R20I5

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF
PER FBC R312- R312.12 4 R31213 ¢ R3Il18]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™AX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FORFULL
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOYE THE TOP
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOv. THE LOUEST RISER
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS, HANDRAILS
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN |
172'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e ([T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0° UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

HE
?:::::::::::::]@@I:::::::::.:: & T T TS
v - 4SH, -
| 8 H S H e
! g H { EISTUB—OUT
! LANA| Sk H Dlweeace H
‘ 2 CLG XE  H SHELF - SEE [g]
1 i N = DETAL o[
| ] Ol oIS
| -1 3@
| 8/OXBID SGD. PR SH25 NMIIRI=D
B [FTTTm g
g BR. 5 - Fu-Tus/ oPT.
H 12’ CLG. 2 Fleo3o SHUR W/
H ‘ H  TEMP. GLS. ENCL.
& NOOK —— .
= 12ClG N =
= REAT B85 1l N Re
- 12' CLG. 2'|CLG. ! \;< § 39
2 /\Yf el [ $ B
— | oY
Ll 5z VB ©
- I -
H ICE MAKER Y = —
H ol 0 [Ne
H U. E HIZM & gi
EI‘{"’T‘ : ! L\B[ O [
Bl e KT BR 4 Z
1 -n ]
Hop. w3clel BU 1 ' cle. =
‘ﬁ H-q - oo -
= 5 1 [ —EXTEND - B = ‘
\ee/ H : v ‘1/ TOP | EP
H 5 n =
- o 0 1 LUGGAGE =
H N SHELF - SEE %%TANKLE%
= | Dw DETAIL - WA
=) v | 0
= j o =
H| Ot g ¥ BEARNG | G5 STUB
H 0o s R WALL BR. 3 =
Rl ~ 4 s g%/TANKLESS
- ) 3 -
H o ICE MAKER S | — LUGGAGE Sl
= @,. LINE 253 SHELF - SEE H
E o reeteb B | e g
HvEGGE—<C 7 — %\BEE 1|PANTRY SRS FU-TUB/ OPT. FU6®36 g
Hong o LYoP. |cAB L BEARNGH| ) SHWR. W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. o[
= o WALL 5 BEARING @
= R AR i LALL BEARNG 4
H z [ﬂ j‘ 2 '-L g" o o) © N r L\a |
- f 1 TH Lo =
= 1 Ml 2o 16| Ol b | I —— =
—} - SRIA +—t 23 iy -
= | Bl A | Ee2i R 18- IS
© N 1 = 1 = | I T AR Vol clal
. e GBC T SN R s 4T et AT 5>
QU1 L = I | &1l IHANDRAIL L A NI e
X 4 = RNAIGH RN HNA N RN O E
| SR ONZaIR = U EREEENGEN —— E
)8 A <] =
= B T 2eec Rl e —FTUB/ OFT
L 2 | T Y 0 < / " FUe@36 SHWR. W/ H
= Al 74mn BEARNG H
H—— | be-p (P PREPLUME WALL TEMP. GLS. ENCL. 8]
H FORI(2) | & 112" GYP. BD. N =
B T [ STACKABLESS s =
Q FULL HGT. TEMP. Al o ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACE H
W GLS. ENCL W/ T TR u UNDER $TRS. -PER FBCR 2021
¥ 36 pr N ‘ H
Y : { 11 INSUL H
L A - . -
= BYR. R GARAGE &
H — ol cle 2 cLG. g @
| M\ B
= M BRI i i GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM E
H 2' CLG. - = - THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT H
= H 0 H LESS THAN %' GTP. BD. APPLIED H
= = N = TO THE GAR. 8IDE. PROVIDE 5/8" -
= = = TYPE "X' GTP. BD. AT CEILING =
g E H ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR =
= g g TO CEILING FRAME. H
H H H [+1300] H
£ £ £ [-T367] S e
= I I 5 H 16/0Xx8/0 OH. GR. DR. =
{f (3) 3/0X510 ! e
CLR FG. -
STONEVENEERJ %‘L T —— EE :::::::::::::::::l
STONE VENEER

REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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>4:12< 12:12 & 14 12 é/é\ — A N\ A ‘ ENCL. O <GRSEE
>12:12 12 12 12 A - uTIL \; - - o
PER FBC R30I~ TABLE R3015 \@y BREPLUMB o cL G @ b T 3 9 (]
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRALLS 200 PSF ol & FOR (2) ’ %1 /féﬁféeigg % g% — 2
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAL I - FILL COMPONENTS — 33 5 STACKABLES oFT. 21 - BR & s 23 % o]
bl | ! DETAIL 9 CLa. < < =X
RESIDENTAIL CODE PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R3213 ¢ R3IIT8] ks wp WET BAR . ‘ A o D—'
- R I 18 VFE= +1| T =T ni I b———i
. BASIC WIND SFPEED: ----------- 4@ MPH GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN Zh | \u: — )] BONUS o \u: ‘1 i g o
2. RISK CATEGORTY --------- Il - N ‘ oPT @ et | ® b 0 w
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -—--—mmmm e B HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38™AX. 1| APP] v cla ’ W ! FU-TUB/ OPT. ® % N s &3
4 BUILDING TTPE: —--ommmmmmom VB GUARDRAIL OPENNG LIMTATIONS 4 IN DIAMETER MAX, | sP. Q= o Fleoss stR ||| Q13 0 58
444 X . =
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, INCLUDED | NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- 1 = HOLJ [TV S W/ TEMP. GLS. 8 % n 2 03
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL SR ENCL. 1 U7 (9
COEFFICIENT: LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP :“ 'ﬂt N L F r #I S w
: RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER N I0Y 'y oo N \ ol g = S ¢ =
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - --- - SEE PLAN OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL RS ENEELL Panee (|10 [T B8N SIS o Z co O
R TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS = < =< L T 4t =
DESIGN WIND PRESEURE: ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | WET BAR OPT ] @ 2%3 % :gg LAA SN AN S¥ 2 9 =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA 1/2(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. z O I OV * Uy J‘T i[s E i S
(- [ XXX |[RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32! 1/8"=1"-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) = Reer ] | \ o~ = o] & e @ w S -
- I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON S AT e Lol — o B R =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE f & [rwies! " 1 o R —
WIND SPEED. (e L © F 1 T o g Vs
— g AP & L X Rl T \F.?J/ gg Nl o g? <
GENERAL NOTES AN\ 1 | /] \<’ éﬂi B3 F 33 _J
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT & COLD WATER © . @ Yepc) R 2T |l ST e LR o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. Nels Y |- B2 — s le o e s e o s b Js S L WEE T ¥ Sg oc
B X 9 cla. W — —+— ol [ <Y O
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. NIFN VALY Y- 26 TR FU-TUB/ OPT.— @ b @ T . 59
'S0 P Fleo3e SR D ||| b (B : o7 O
L1o 0 \‘y | o > R w Q3 i g2
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR @ L wTEMe.als. @ ||| Q[ i AR |
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. N/ /e 1 . ENCL. Mg N 99 I
— - | 8 3%
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION _ S| | LuaGAcE 1 Fs
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ol R 18 FULL HaT. TEMP. Z! SHELF - 6EE 8 5 <
ONLT. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS B3 Q ||| GLe ENcL w g | M oBR T 5 £ol= L
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO GhT|||w 2ePR BR & 1 s cla < 39 2l O
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION, e o o oL ; ' 1 I % =
. w 23
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 4 1‘ ¢ 831 O s é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS gissd L. LueeacE 1" 1 4%8 FL. w 3 =G
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. ¥ SHELF - SEE | 13 DBL. 24 ¥ oSt Slwles =
MBR 2 DETAL | 1@ POST 81812 @]
6. [[TIIIIIIII] DENOTES CONC. BLOCK 3 ClG. DBL. 2x4 h 5 S5l <C )
WALL HaT. @ N/A posT | - I % Sl =z| B
T—=— r & w <E
[£1353][*] 353 |[+] 353 | J i 2110%a10 cliz|Z £
7770 DENCTES €oNG, BLOK CLas 11472 1472] S/ Bb [ 1Y c e NG E| =
! 1OXBI0 TOXAID 210X3/D PR R 9 2 ¢ o
CLR.FG. CLR FG. CLR FG. EGRESS \[FF N\ Lt R [-T440] i|O|5s
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR == = — \ L H FU-TUB/ OFT. FUe36 ) (0] =
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS 1 1 — 1 ( ) ‘ SHUR U/ TEMP. CLS, ENCLL Hia vy 443
1 ¥ t T
©. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING 1 _— - SIS R
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO | fFefTEMF’—f—- 77777777777777777777 a oc D DATE  ©4-29-21
MASONRY INTERFACES B 2l <<|es
% & ﬂﬂi 6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB 8l o [oramn moc
PER CODE: M 13011 - Mi3212 o| S| 8§
g ! 4842
2. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR g 8 3 = :
12-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 5 9 lenger
ALL INTER. 8E ND FL EILINGS AT UPPEQ FLOO? ?LAN NOTE% HAH [NTEQ[OQ DOOQ %E‘GQT '@ D:' %
R SECOND FLOOR C G . 3 ©5A©
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REQUIREMENTS 21018 .
R /&' =10 (IXIT) 1/4"=1-0" (22X34) £l @ |or_oo sreers




LOAD INFORMATION

FPER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - == === -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS -~~~ -——-— ==~ 5 PSF
TOTAL  smmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------=------ 5 PsF
STRUCTURE ~---------—-~- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PsF
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PeF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: ——-——---—--— 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UTHOUT 8TORAGE: ~ —=—-=—=---=--~ @ PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —-------—--— 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~  —TTTTTTToooo 4o PSF

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ———-—coom e -320 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~—— == === ===~~~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ——---mmmmmmmme o 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-000 OVER 020

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
24:12<12:12 7] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORNO LESS THEN

20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONETCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR

FGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R312.2.1- FBCR2029

MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.-
R302 - FBCR (2020)

GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 3122

S350 | 33 12" H. X 30" U, MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
SGFT

SH3050 60 1/8" H. X 35 3/4" W. RO.

NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT

o WNDOUWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED

PER FBC R301- TABLE R3215
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF
STAIRS 40 PSF

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R3024

PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3Q15

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
BASIC WIND SPEED: - ---------- 140 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY == - I

3. UND EXPOSURE: ~ ~=—----mmmmmmm- B

4. BULDING TYPE: ——----mmmmmm v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE #&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX IRESIDENTIAL CODE, $ECTION R30I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF

GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF

PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R312.13 ¢ R3Il1.8]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36' MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34' MIN. TO 38™AX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3IL182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS

1/2'(3eMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

FOR FULL
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN |

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APFPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT.  N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

&. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271 - MI2©172

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'B'

SN

WET BAR OFT.

1/8"=1'-@" (MXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

1/8"=1'-@"' (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

FU-TUB/ OPT.
1133
= FU6036 SHIR
Py 020 W/ TEMP. GLS.
TEMP. GLS. ENCL.
© } EGRESS © T
@ <1 b LuaGAGE -l
7 g‘ SHELF - SEE I {\ J I
g ; DETAIL N Bl !
1| I
A 2/e s el L
BRI ; BR. 12 ; ‘
ééZTPL 9 cla. ! 9 CLG. S
. LUGGAGE —~| % S
SHELF - SEE ¥ A
DETAIL | FU-TUB/ OPT. o)
F6036 SHUR
ﬂ W/ TEMP. GLS.
) ENCL.
5}
ReSH. o T ruj
T \\;(/ o3 9
4 PN N
LUGGAGE 76 S EREEERERLt BR. 9
SHELF - SEE 9 CLG.
DETAIL =11
| 8 ¢La. 2/e
|
@ a 9/6_ Y K B9 ﬁwi} ) .
BR. 12 L ENY S 1EéE), 9 aal ||/ gEl\
9 clG. TG N\ ol RS 8
\ - > A X @
- oY FriloruL ] 8 %
QN b ! AT & n
NS 0 %f;, B AU
B3 Q (|| Y b ' - FU-TuB/ OPT.
mm C A FU6036 SHUR.
—elgwn ] RN W TEMP. GLS.
AT AT A ] ‘ ENCL.
@ - QAL [ T—- -
PREPLUMB ‘
o] & FOR (2) Tee 34 éﬁ%ﬁf GESEE
33 5 STACKABLES oFT. Al i BR &
il I wo WET BAR \ b---1[ ! DETAIL 9 Cla
i :Tr) =T ‘}
- BONUS 69 .
‘ OF’T.‘ L1 @i g
ycla o Fu-rus/ 0Pt O 18
Q7 o Fleo3s sHIR (7 |]| Q
X i i 1 B T
TR | W TEMP.GLS. |||
38 o - ENCL. L@
. Q
e 3= = 7
N W5, T Tl e
@ 2~z o vt || A B o S]]
B TL3 vz P SNUN | (IR iy o) av S 1IN
I ]- S50 v LA Ny i J_"7 %
& EU| |1 D
i Q‘SHL \ o] N = o & ’ gp ﬁ* j
O AT He | w? '
R WG " 1
‘ = N F I N~ —
! AP ¢ L £ i T(FYJ QOI\O
| iy xp BR
! »
@ | i o annn DA [N
Yo AT SO e
o1 Qg IR R =
ol Q9 T--1 MB.2 ElRleleisle |zl |s N el N )
BISi N 9 cla = — = i
RPN | U 2%6 T FU-TUB/ OPT. = o th o
I P ® ~N|of
'l 80 i = FU6036 SHIR 0
/\ \‘) o w Q gg
@ . s wiErP.ale. ¢ QIO
= S ) ‘ ENCL. MY sall
S l | LucaAcE
el QT FuLL HaT. TEMP. 21 7| oHELF - eEE
83| Q||| Lo EncL w = | PEAL oo 4
il ] )
O 2/6 DR BR & ; 9 cla.
s ClG. ‘
|
4x8 PL A 4x8 PL.
p Fost SHé:LuFG %CEZE 13 DBL. 2x4 oot
MBR. 2 DETAL | & POST
9 CLCZ. DBL 2X4 :i
1| I
[+]353 = ‘ (2)210X2/@
T472] 36 | Ity LR Fa
r. TN/
(2) 2103510 e | iy [+]337] 1 SEE ELEV.
e~ e RN | [440 | FOR HDR. HGT.
= ! ! A1\ FU-TUB/ OPT. FUeo3e
T I I [ SHWR. W/ TEMP. GLS. ENGL
—————— il

FOR HDR. HGT.

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

06-25-21 DH

Engineering By:
DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES S(iPd" L

ANDALWOQOD I
EXTENDED FAMILY RM
PARADISO GRANDE

4843

DATE D4-03-21

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC

JoB 4842

gri
© COPYRIGHT 2005 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %O be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST FU-TuBY OFT
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDNG BE 50LID WooD DOOR NO LESS THEN [-1440] FUb036 SHUR
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" N THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONETCOMB CORE : SH2o30 W/ TEMP. GLS.
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR SH2052 TEMP. GLS ENCL.
EL OOR: STRUCTURE — - < per 20MIN. FIRE RATED |AU R3025 h ‘ =
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ) EGRESS
CEILINGS 3 PSF ARIES 1 | Lieeace
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSP IEGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R31©.2.1- FBCR2O20 E Q ||| w SV~ olELF - eeE [
PARTITIONS - - ----=--=-- 5 PSF a || ¥ v
EnEss ‘ DETAIL
Y — 20 P | sosp | 3312 b x 32 U MIN. NET CLEAR OPENNG 51 b ]
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF SGFT a6 BL 5’% I ‘ BRL@
STRUCTURE ---------—---- 1 PeF “ “ - ogcla ] 9 cle oM o 5
CEILINGS  ~ oo oo 3 pop| SHO0 62 I/8" H. X 35 3/4' W.RO. w PosT LUGGAGE — | ‘341; o R %3 REVISONS | BY
MECH/ELEC - === ------ 5 PeF NOTE. SHELF - SEE b ol 05| oezsm |on
TOTAL ~ cmmmmmmmmme e 20 PSF . DETAIL ! FU-TUB/ OPT. IR0 ot
FLOOR LIVE LOADS . ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT Fle@36 SHIR 09 z 3
S
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------~— 40 PSF MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.- ) : gg;ﬁ”‘g' kS 33 @ g <
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R3102 - FBCR (2020) 2 : s3] 2SgaR
UITHOUT STORAGE: ~ ———-—--——-—— 10 PeF O | ReGH__ | T Rad o5 $5%85
INNHABITABLE ATTIC o WINDOUWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE = ] e o 9 05| 2 d‘ﬁ
- ~ o X w
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —-=---------~ 20 PeF FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED LUCGAGE e BR o | SOFEE
76 EEEEEEEEEL_ : 59 g
ROOMS OTHER THAN 10 PoF GRADE MUST COMPLY SHELF - SEE I 9 claG. o £
SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ —~""7mToo DETAIL I 0§
SLEEPING ROOM:  ———-—omom—o - 30 PSF WITH FECR 3122 I ?ELHG\\ Ug g 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: === --=--------- 40 PeF PER FEC R30I- TABLE R30I5 ' % REl £ W
BALCONIES: ——-—----mmmmon 40 PeF - @ ] Syl 3 2
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF | GUARDRALLS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF - 0 | © @ 9 o @ §§
y b ~ Q o) ¥ .99°
ROOF LIVE LOADS GUARDRALL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF P, 52\ 25 N E o3 g ¥S
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) ‘ \ <0 A o5l DSE88
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.) |STAIRS 40 PSF Nel S M8 g © % a0 ca| © i 2 g',:
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEM $ o i
R RUCTURAL TEMBER | NOTE. TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL B |[|Y JL B & ~FU-TUB/ OPT. 0?5 £3LS
ROOF SLOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFNED N EOEAE ’ FUE236 SHUR 39l 2k o8 g
2:12<4:12 20 & 12 FBC R3084 U | e | B NN | W TEMP. GLS. = ot25c>§£
>4:12< 12:12 & 14 12 ﬁ — A N -1 ‘ ENCL. %g <@dox
>12:12 12 12 2 A - ‘ ‘ TIL | - - 0
PER FEC R0I- TABLE R30I \ge/ e M 2 e Cer|| | 1 Y )
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRALLS | HANDRALS 100 e g © FOR (2) B | F AR Sy il |os b3
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAL I - FILL COMPONENTS p— a3 STACKABLES OPT. el DETAIL BE' & 9 €3 o
RESIDENTAIL CODE PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3Il18] 13 wo UET BAR o1 ‘: o cle a 50 D—|= —
- RaD ] 18] v b == | o R o—
I BASIC WIND SPEED: ~—--------~- 140 MPH , ¥ A ol u B
7. RISk CATEGORT i GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" M. s BONUS LD L %.5 WA
F SO AEEEsT T . ; q ‘ OPT. il ® ¥ A
3. WIND EXPOSURE: - —-commmmmomeee B HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38MAX : e N FU-TUB/ OPT.  © 3 8 3
4. BUILDING TYPE: —cccmmm—emee v B GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX. | Q = 0o Fuoose sHR 7 ||| © o §9
; X s | weMe.als. ||| T ol [oZ
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, INCLUDED | NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTNUITY PER R3Il182.- N O e | /BN 7 omllle z 3
INTERNAL PRESSURE N NOTE *& HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL RS ENCL. g1 U 0}
COEFFICIENT: LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP :“ 'ﬂt o= 5 r e = #[ HES m
: RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOY. THE LOWEST RISER Q I8 oy N } L \ S Q £ S ¢ =
©. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL ; “é\ 3 z £<,[L, % [ 99%36" S NE IR X z £3 ©
. TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS (V= =< AR T =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | WET BAR OPT 7] 7 533 % g LAA A HESEIN = Sr i 2 Z
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE |AW FLA 172'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. d D I +TOw = + u\y f‘ﬁ % “uj i S
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32! 1/8"'=1'"-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) = Rl ] \ o]~ o] O i j © . 05 —
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON S A T el w Rty 6 N =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE R e ) ™ 5 g —
WIND SPEED. [ S b © F iy - p o
= 1 O[R¢LG| o X At QH QE N B E Q <
GENERAL NOTES AN\ VY i B ém B3 2 BY _
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER © Q Yo N ‘1:5. R S0t p T% oo
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. ~ol §S --4 MB2 ‘ sigleleblelels o s N ILCLEG [ ¥ g o
3|t JAY 1 =i (0]
83 X 9 ClG. u) — J 1 T E Q ©
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. QB 26 76 FU-TUB/ OPT.— @ Q [T I I O
HS0 ¢ S o FUooss SR 3|10 IS 3 [
5. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR @ L wTEMP.els. ||| SO N I [t I
ICE MAKER LINE & REF. SPACE. A 1 , ‘ ENCL. 9l 2 N S I
—-d | Q 3%
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION _ S| [ LuecAcE 1 Fs
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ol Q1S FUL Het. TEMP. 21| SHELF - eE [ 59
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS BTN il GLs ENCL W/ 2 PETAIL BR 1 £ Evl= w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO T |||g vePR BR & 1 3 cla s 183l 2| O
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. o o o LG ! ' 1 I D % =
2 w =38
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 4x PL 1‘ g $<1 O SI é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS = os: L Luaance " b ‘Wg PL. ¥ 33 |
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. i MBR. 2 SHELF - SEE | |9 DBL. 2x4 (. a| W3S % (@]
=S DETAL | 1w . 8 8 &)
6. [[IIIIIIII[] DENCTES coNc. BLOCK 9 Cle. DBL. 2x4 | posT 2101 sl= @)
WALL HGT. @ N/A FosT | i % 8|0 2| B
A T — " r 5 < w <
77777777] PENOTES CONC. BLOCK [‘}%‘2] S ! Bl Fu) VA ofcc2s % ==
WALL HaT. @ N/A 2.8 | Wtk CLR FG. HOlee Wl <t
(3) 3/0X3/0 elke | 1|y [+]337] oEE ELEV SISO o
CLR FG. EGRESS AT A [-1440] - : 2|Ol5=
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR = ! , = BN = FOR HDR. HGT. slp e
I_l—l_ \\ . FIE2 =
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS ‘ 1 1 ‘ [ emzes0 LU 2 stur w teve, eLs, encl 218l
I I B 3 77 1 1 — 0 g
le. meEFER TO DETAIL 8HEETS FOR FLASHING — b - =T o<z
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO | [21440] _ | @7ex Ji 5 % Bofoar oscea
e [\
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\DETAIL

2

——PRE-CAST TRIM

J:¥VENEER/ EINISH TYP,

VARIES- SEE
ELEVATION

oA

3/4"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

1"=1'-@" (22X34)

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY

DETAIL

PRE-CAST TRIM

VENEER/ FINISH TYP.
VARIES- SEE
ELEVATION

6A) 3/4"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 11p'=1-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.71 OF THE
ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

INSTALLED AW R123.12 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR 2020

R1232.12.1 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

I1AU R123.1.3 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROCF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL.22'-4%"' /PLT. HGT.

PN

N4

EL.20"-8%' DR HGT. 4,

EL.13'-4%' /2ND.FF. é
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I 1 I 1 \’
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TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYFE
VENTS
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\ %

W

i
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N N

NN
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>

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
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~
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.
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TRIM TO DETAL
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mll | |13
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| ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ EL. 2'-2' FIN.FLR. "
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TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
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TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL. 22'-4%' /PLT. HGT.

Y Py
@ N4
¢ EL. 20'-8%"' /HDR. HGT. \ EL. 20'-8%"' /HDR. HGT. $

4'%8' HARDIE PANELS-
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A% N4
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<@ N4
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A% AN N4
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FINISH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAW R123.11 OF THE
1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R12372 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1232.12.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1AW R123.13 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE

VENTS

EL.22'-4%4' /PLT. HGT.

EL.22'-4%"' /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYFE

VENTS

EL. 22'-4%' /PLT. HGT.

REVISIONS BY
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.11 OF THE
TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.72 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R237.2] OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R71©3.13 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE

VENTS

EL.22'-4%4' /PLT. HGT.
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EL. 22'-4%"' /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
EL. 22'-4%' /PLT. HGT.

27

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

Y P
A ; — &
¢ EL.20-8%' DR HGT. — I EL.20-8%' MDR HGT. ¢
N | -
————— ¥ 20"
4%8' PANELS- SMOOTH ey 4%8' HARDIE PANELS-
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(O I ,:X“L ]
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TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123711 OF THE FINISH

ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R123.12 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR 2220

. UEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AU
R1©3121 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1AW R123.13 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP STSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.
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EL.22'-4%"' /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE

VENTS

EL. 22'-4%"' /PLT. HGT.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.1| OF THE
TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR 2020

. WEEP $CREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

LEFT ELEVATION 'B'
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FINISH
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EL. 22'-4%"' /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL. 22'-4%' /PLT. HGT.

N

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1Al R12311 OF THE
ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R123.12 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3721 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1AW R123.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2217- 406.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEFING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2e211

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 8" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2020, TTH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATO-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DUELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC20I7 - ARTICLE
2p-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
I # 8 RMX TO RNG.
H 1 ‘4:* 1@/3 TO DRYER
:# 1272 TO W/H
< SECONDARY fA/C ¢ AM TBD.
FEED BT /‘ * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. 22 AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
1 INTERSTSTEM BONDING
\TERWNAWON
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC.
250520 AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS,

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encasec
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 62 ABC.

2 )APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSFPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION,

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS [SOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

B.) |AW NEC 22I17- 406.12, ALL 1B5A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE N ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.3
& R314.4.

8. ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P22l

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH NFPATQ-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
210-52

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electroodle.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 2@ ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encasec
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisclictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
reguired.
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NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POUWER COMPANY.
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES

PER 7TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &1@.l ABC.

2 )APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR

INSFPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT

WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION,
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2222 1TH

SECTION MI325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@2.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE

OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

B.) IAW NEC 22I17- 4Q0.12, ALL 1BA AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER

RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY

ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE N ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.3

¢ R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P22l

Q) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION

RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER

NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE UWITH NFPATQ-NEC2217 - ARTICLE

210-52

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electroodle.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be heorizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than “%inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretez (2) 2@ ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
lbeen poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES 25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electroodle. 200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
PER 1TH ED. 222@ FLA BLD. CODE -RESIDENTIAL Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long. / TNI IN%ID‘ESPRA:ELTO oG
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY . ;s .
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 512 ABC. Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or H 1 *19/3 TO DRYER
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. 1 —4
2 )APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR * 1oz To wH
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT There are tuwo types of concrete-encased < SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
WITHOUT EEHO\/\NG FEQMANENT CONSTRUCTION. electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which FEED BY / * 14 FOR LIGHT
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2020 1TH are not less than %inch in diameter andl at least 20 utiLITY co. = = : ‘ 1
SECTION MI3@25.| ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretez (2) 2@ ft. INTERIOR }[ 777777777777777777777 I~ -~-~---TToToommmmmmmm I {
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 PANEL _ GFl | ] @F’OOL PW. —
3. AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE AUG encased in 2 Inches of concrete. *Jrj‘\wgﬁsragm SONDING | T T — \<] ”””””” ngAf’ . 9 ;| revsons | By
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED = ! - ~ B-0 (VK]
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that \TE?P‘UNAT\ON ! = ﬁj’_\ 8% 06-25-21 DH
MEANS TO COMPLYT WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE Is In direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO I ! | ot
FBCR CODE 20222 1TH EDITION. rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC. | /¢f Q © z o
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased 250 52(AX3) ! TO POOL N Q§ 5 Y
4.) 1AW NEC 20217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 2@A, 20V electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated | : Ny o E:-‘
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR with non-condluctive material. 'N%sECTR[CAL RISER DIAGRAM 1 1 [ g'g E 8N
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE NOTE: iy o 2
AFEC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, EAMILY RMS DINING Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL 9 90‘? .0 w < 'Qg
BME LIVING RMS PARLORS, L IBRARIES | electrode to be cornected to the grounding COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL © §g ww
ot [ - . electrode system if it is present. Several states ELEC. CODE 286052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND gg w 0.5
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, > 8y ) P - THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY. - s =
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS have modified this requirement to say a i =
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFC| DEVICE concrete-encased electrode must be used as a o “‘6
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. grounding electrode enly if it is available. In those \ / 966"AFF. O w g
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have & o = 22 ﬁ «
B.) |AW NEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V lbeen poured before the electrical contractor \ ]0’1 ( < b} 8 2o o
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not 2 -0 ¢ ol @ 5-—8
RESISTANT. available for use as a groumdmg electrode, then a ¢ - \ =i b %qﬁ V4 .u’ﬁ"’
6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY grounding comnection to the reinforeing rod Is not " NI “3| f¢ g%
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI required | \ (( s £5] wuol®
=] N Qo] OWe6R
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING . NS o3| z23Lg
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 62 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TH EDITION.

4.) lAWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

B.) IAWNEC 22I17- 4060.12, ALL 1B5A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P2e21.1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FPER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DUWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
210-52

20QAMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER
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ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than “%inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AWG encased In 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rodes must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be conmnected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with nen-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2217- 406.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEFING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2e211

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 8" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2020, TTH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATO-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DUELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC20I7 - ARTICLE
2p-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
I # 8 RMX TO RNG.
H 1 ‘4:* 1@/3 TO DRYER
:# 1272 TO W/H
< SECONDARY fA/C ¢ AM TBD.
FEED BT /‘ * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. 22 AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
1 INTERSTSTEM BONDING
\TERWNAWON
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC.
250520 AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS,

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encasec
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED
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3?5 LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
b—0—=(|LED- LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
D |LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS [CT | THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH I [
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2222 TTH
SECTION MI225.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2017- 4006.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R314.4.

&8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2020,

ITH ED. P28211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2229, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

120 ALL DUWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
210-52

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can e horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 2@ fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 redquires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this reguirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
reguired.

200 AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER T?@@A:MA\N BREAKER @

NI INSIDE PANEL
[4 f‘ 8 RMX TO RNG.
1 ~*12/3 TO DRYER
*12/2 TO WH
A/C & A/MH TBD.

SECONDARY
9 E DR/

FEED BY j’ 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY Cco. AND PWR
INTERIOR
j\ PANEL
L INTERSTSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NE.C.
25052(AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NT8.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 260352(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POUWER COMPANY.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FWZ-9
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 COPDE REQUIREMENTS
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EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT., WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT., REC. ADJUST.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 62 ABC.

2 )APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSFPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION,

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS [SOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

B.) |AW NEC 22I17- 406.12, ALL 1B5A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE N ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.3
& R314.4.

8. ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P22l

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH NFPATQ-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
210-52

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electroodle.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 2@ ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encasec
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisclictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
reguired.

20QAMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER TZ@@A:MA\N BREAKER @

NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 f‘ & RMX TO RNG.
1 ~* 12/3 TO DRYER
*12/2 TO WH
A/C & A/MH TBD.

OND ARY
< SECONDAR /

FEED BY j’ 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CoO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
j,\ PANEL
e INTERSTSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POUWER COMPANY.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM STYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL FPANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-9
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grcundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

200AMP WP. *4/2 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
[2 :* 8 RMX TO RNG.
1 ~*12/3 TO DRYER
:* @72 TO W/H
(T SECONDARY [~ A/C & A TBD.
FEED BT / * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITT Co. o AND PWR
INTERIOR
j\\ PANEL
B INTERSTSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND *#4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC.
250520 AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

REVISIONS

06-25-21

DH

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2
¢ R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2821.7

.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE =
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND LL:;‘ii
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS !

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
21@-52

RISER DIAGRAM

FACP

)

LEGEND

! FACP| |coNTROL PANEL

ANNUNCIATOR

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET 1'2-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUuT. 112-115, W/ UsB

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

QUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT., WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

(t (B[ e{Efgmlofofo]e|o[o|6[6]e]s |-
(1R B[l [ [otele |2 (Rl 8 [2|a |2

ELEC. POWER METER

UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN 'C'

DBE and C

Engineering By:

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Bole
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 22202,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&T5T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDS LI Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R305.35

TRUSS LATOUT 'A'

68 -0"

FLOT =X
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (222@) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROCOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlagyment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3@5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2020, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R©5.35
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 22202,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D4863
and D&T57T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5S.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R305.35
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SFPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIRT1Q, D486
and D&T5T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R05.35
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRT
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222,

ITH EDITION R@5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI, D486
and D&157 ehall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.1.1.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 22202,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D4863
and D&T57T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5S.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R305.35

o8 o

REVISIONS BY

06-25-21 DH

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

Pk

AT
\oal
FLOT =X n \“*/ ‘f FL1Z
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ;
I
FLo2i= ] = FL13
- )
[ !
FLO2E= ﬂ = FLia
[ I
1l ! m
FLO2 = - . L13
[} I
FLO2/= | =
B | FL13
FLO3 —& | \‘
FLO3 L g FL14
I I
+ I
FLO3 : I ; FLI4
FLO3 1 L4
! RN FLia
FLO3 ‘ 2
I I
‘ |
FLO3 1 — 14 FL14
FLO3 : : L4
FLO3 1 |
I I
FLO3 ; 1 L4
I I
L |
FLO3 ; i FL14
FLO3 : ;
FLO3 ‘ } L4
I I
I |
FLO3 | ; 14
FLO3 : !
FLoa | J FL14
[ - FL14
FLo4 i
I
w LIS
FLOS ! .
‘ FLIS B
‘ ,
3
FLOS ; 3
I
‘ FLIS
FLOS !
i .
; FLI5 ¥
I -
FLOS | -
@
FLIS
FLO6
116
FLog—————————H—————————————— -~ - —
A}
‘ 17
FL [
e
— \ ; FL18
I
‘ FL18
] I 4
: | a 118
[l : ] 2
annEE N <14>
\ = —————————————=iA®.
09 I
\ v
~o
s @ FLis
FLoa é FLI9
FLOg = FLie
Flosk FLio
FLO8 FLie
FLio FLis

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

S(illdre
HOMES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

TRUSS LAYOUT

-4

314

ANDALWOQD I
D FAMILY R
PARADISO GRANDE

EXTENDE

4843

DATE @4-03-21

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

TRUSS LATCOUT 'C'

1/8"'=1'-@" (11IX17)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© corvrRIGHT 20 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

DRAUN RDC
JoB 4842
SHEET

nc.0

OF 00 SHEETS




20 -0
NOTES Vs p—
us
TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG FLOT \/ =/ \pd) FLI2
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. B e e e e e S i e e S e S S S =
FLO2 N FL13
. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG = ¥ ¥ T ¥ —rd— —_— = x
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ! RLo : o
. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND = x x = x ; — " ¥
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING U don | | e
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS = ¥ ¥ e ¥ ! L \MJ FLI3
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY D oaa ; ; " 3 0
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH = X X —— x | i =] AL ] Mk Rk
THE 1TH EDITION (2022) FLORIDA PLoz | | o L L — r OEl o525 | oM
RESIDENTIAL CODE. . . — ¥ ¥ = ALia 09
FLO3 = — 9 ~
. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, X X — X X = I Q0 Z 2
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRU%S g 03 . . S . . ! ! FL14 RE] - «
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. FLos i N — Gg E,o 8'5‘
T T X T T T + ! & T |
r CV c ~N
. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- FLoa i . e vs| 3$8<8g
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL o 3 3 3 3 3 3 i | @ sl 'ég wy
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE T T ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ‘ 1 14 FLi4 e§| & o
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE FLo3 == — o z
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR ¥ ¥ T ¥ ¥ ‘ ‘ — ! 8BS
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS FLO3 ] ] . ] ] 1 i 09 o
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF FLo3 w ! FLi4 02 % =3
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, = X x — x X : i — ' S5l 3 &
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N FLO3 ‘ ! Lia 28] 8 §—§
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1. X X —x X X ‘ ; — Il »« 288
e 03 ¥ ¥ — ¥ ¥ ; ; 03 Ty § o0
. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S FLO3 1 : — adm o5 r2cg8
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ X X T X X : ! s | 69 g ER
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. FLed, . . N . . ; | FLi4 Qo 5% )
FLO3 i | — = 23 % g ey
. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE ; ; o x x ; | o B3] 2 god
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, FLO3 | ‘ — ol S E S5 2
ITH EDITION R325.2.3. = K K X L L e | . FL14 55 <Uwon
Underlayment materials required to FLO4 ¥ ¥ — ¥ ————— > Ol
comply with ASTM D226, DI210, D486 Col FLIS R I 1 LY A
and De1571 shall bear a label indicating FLOS e X - 3 5T
compliance to the standard designation . . — . . T | 3 9 €8 %
and, If applicable, type classification FLOS | ! FLI5 w2 R a 9 ‘ ! BI
indicated In Table R3D5.11. Underlayment - =< ¥ ¥ — ¥ e ‘ ! D4 g w qn t, i
shall be applied and attached in S An 1Y 40 ‘ FLIS =1 I UES o)
accordance with Table R25.1.1. ?g D4 FLOS . . — . “t/\“‘j ; ' Tt * % 3
t [0}
. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING | | FLI5 A I 58
SIZES - FLOS ; I — x ‘ i — ’ ] S0 |es
o O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE i ] ] FLis alll K 9
. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED |AW | FLos y . N . A X ' 3 25
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION 2 2N 1 Lt | z s
ASTM Cl492-R205.35 = e < 14 X 14 ) ; — i  — X ] &) ;E [%.
. . — — ey A RN FLi7 % 5 >
FLO7 v T ¥ —r ! " = ©
T  e—" T ‘ . I u ) 5%
e e (N .
———— PR S ST o [§s] =
FLO7 2 l‘ey : | ! I FEig e UU <
Ee—— =c=—== S = = A -
FLO7A T T ‘ P4 FLi8 = S S
i == I | RN e - | B3l @
FLOGA 2 C e/ @4 FLe [ 3 8w @
[ AT | - v L)) D
o FLO9 . . . TR R N | T p— o 00 oc
o } m N S FLio T k= =
FLO8 [ — 3w a— ¥ w A\
b " I " ; T : @ E g)E
'S
S e st — — of [8%
o I
FLog L 14 | ; .y, —x r e > - g
¥ . ; | 8 §9
= € fl —
'] FLos i N = < 14 > 1 ; " — ¥ FL a = s| W
| : < 0Q @ oc
FLOS 1 ; . — . Fe | u 29 O > Z
K K K K n 703 T % = {
B M) o [BS3] 5
FLio il ALY — . ol w = L O
. — o = T £ o |25
i T 14 ) FL20\ 8 a) i | O
JECL : e P\ 1ol = 8| @
¥ — g — = T ——— o s | D
Y 4 4 / \ u:@oaﬁi, I Z%& @
Fir ; ) HERYZE =
— e — ; ot < /j RIS N B 9 @L«E“ <E %
i  — 1 . — ket L] | - o)
@ ‘ SN o) Wk 2 o 2A U o
- —NBeo2 - __________] N - 18 N 14 | Q8
< 3.9 T, 8 N
iL ' NALRY %’%—4' 2 \Aﬁ il 14 2|\ ig
el e e SRttt el it e b N ) M1 5 B = { A 510153
a3 BO4] e R ; P-4 ol <]z
S ‘m St il | Sl *::‘: SEA -1 a m ‘g—é PATE o4-09-21
= ;2 @_/ “ goz ’»7 -o0—-o- -o—o—fo—fo—fo—1 % <¥U SCA| AS NOT!
@ 0 N HIENE NN R EEERERE o | O [P g 5cAE Ao NeTER
BOl g O w [orAn RDC
= M
A/ﬂ\ M/ﬁ\ & 8 = o= 4842
) : FlO] §
a a : &
I I i~ g " = = E
TRUSS LATOUT 'C 23 R S 55181 11C.0
/&' =1-0" (IXIT)_V/4'=1-0" (22x34) €< @l o see




—

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

. TILE ROCF TO BE INSTALLED AW

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2220) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222,

ITH EDITION RI@5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIST1Q, D486
and D&157 ehall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, iIf applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIDB.1I.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Re0e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29828F. = 9778F. NET FREE
202 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6§ VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS ® EAVE: N/l @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ NJI
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ NI

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEP TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 22292,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIRT1Q, D486
and DeT57 shall bear a label Indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RD5.L1. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2020, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R05.35
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 T1TH EDITION Re80&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15© OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 29328F. = 9778F. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$', SHINGLE: LOMANCO 11@-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS ® EAVE:  N/I @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/T

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
To BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220,

ITH EDITION R925.3.3.

Undlerlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table R3IDE.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R05.35
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /50 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29328F. = 977SF. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 5 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: NI

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE:  N/I 2 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DPRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D426
and D& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1L

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
o O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R225.3.5

TRUSS LATOUT 'B'
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@&e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/50 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29328F. = 977SF. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 5 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE:  N/I 2 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DPRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D486
and D157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1L

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
o O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R305.3.5
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 T1TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /15 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2932SF. = 977SF.  NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'"HAGIN MODEL '$", SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION YENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: N/l 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R©@5.3.3.
Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D486
and D&15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1L. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R35.35

68'-0"

13'-4"
STUDS 2 12" OC. THIS WALL

\p4 /)
© ™~ [<e] <o} ‘o] e} ['o] ‘o] ‘o] LBV 0 ‘o] ‘o] ‘o] ‘o] 0 ‘o] D ™~ ©
N o o o o o (=} o (=] o o o o o o (=} o o o o o
2 r} = = = r} = = = = = = = = e} e} = = e} '} =
r = i

HO3

Ho4

HO5

]l

HO06

HO7

HO8

TO7

To7 11

TO7

TO7

=i

TO7

o

T0777

ol

TO7

TO7

Ule
xS

TO7 F

STUDS @ 12" OC. THIS WALL

TO7L

T07 |1

TO7

H10 ﬁ

H11

H12

TO8

TO9

=

T10

T

T12

S

TOS || ./

5\
NYANE

TRUSS LATOUT "B’

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)

Jo7

JO6-|

i

4

7

2

A

16

4

0)
0Bl
uoy

Uos
Uo

%
J@U

2.g

a

107

gt

REVISIONS BY

06-25-21 DH

Engineering By:
DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

Rk
Scluare

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

HOMES

134"

TRUSS LAYOUT

ANDALWOOQOD I
EXTENDED FAMILY R
PARADISO GRANDE

4843

DATE D4-03-21

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to anyg third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

3.

DRAUN RDC

JoB 4842

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

SHEET

12B.O

OF 00 SHEETS

© COPTRIGHT 205 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁgrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and desig{gn. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied




%

Jog|
Jo7|

Jog
J0g

Jog
J05

Jog

/
|
.

JOS\i

Jog
Jog
A
Jog

1T JO§
Jog
Ll Joy

Jog
Jog
Jo7|

Jog|

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. BD%
OF REGQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /152 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29328F. = 977SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O"HAGIN MODEL "S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: N/l @ 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

e Jos
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HO2 || ./
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Al
N\

HO5

]l
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HO7
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TO7

NOTES

I TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRT
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022,

ITH EDITION R925.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D110, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accoerdance with Table RIDB.1L

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19' HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-Rp5.25
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29328F. = 977SF. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 5 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO 112-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS ® EAVE:  N/I @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R925.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D22¢, DIT1Q, D486
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3IDS.LI.

8. OFF RIDGE YENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2220, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R205.25
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29328F. = 9778F. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS ® EAVE:_ N/l @ 0087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: ___N/I

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DPRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 20220,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIRTQ, D426
and D& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3@5.1I.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
o O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R205.25
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8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

25" MN. LAP

2z

VARIES

% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

RENF. CONC. FILLED 7
CELL % VERT. REBAR % /Z/f -
\kzs“ MN. LAP

7 N®REBARW STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 17'-4" EF54-1B8/1T GARAGE DOOR
L2 3'-6" eFds-oBNT 2/4X1/© FG.
L3 4'-0" EF48-08B/1T | 5H25
L4 4'-6" EF48-08B/1T | 5H25
L5 4'-6" EF40-0B/IT | 3/4X/6 FG.
Le 4'-6" EF48-08B/1T | SH25
L1 3'-0" EF48-28B/1T | SHIH3
Le 4'-6" BRF44-2B/1T| POOL BATH DR.
L9 T-6" &r4e-2B/1T | PR SH25
L 1@ 9'-4' gFdg-oBNT 8/0X8/0 $GD.
Ln
L2
L3
L4 1T-8" EF40-0B/IT | 6/OXI/D FG.
L5 4'-6" EF48-0B8/1T | 8H25
Lle 2'-6" eF48-0B/NT (3) 3/0X5/@ CLR. FG.
Lnm 5'-10" BRF44-2B/IT| FRONT DOOR
Ll& &'-6" EF50-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
Lo 36" EF50-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L 22 e'-2" EF48-28B/1T | GARAGE ENTRY
L2 n-4' EF36-20B/IT | REAR LANAI
L 22 12'-4" &F36-0B/IT | REAR LANAI
L 23 8'-o' EF36-20B/IT | REAR LANAI
L 24
L 25
I 1]
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BXBXW? CONC. KNOCKOUT

. BIK_TOP CCURSE - FILL
25' MN.LAP I/ CONC. +1- BAR CONT.

VARIES

% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC.FILLED _
CELL % VERT REBAR %ﬁ% /ﬁéf -

25" MIN. LAP

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

17 N5 REBAR W STD. HOOK

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.

L1 -4 eF54-18/1T GARAGE DOOR
L2 3'-5" eF48-2B/T | 2/4X1/0 FG.
L2 4'-6' EF48-0B/T | SH25
L4 4'-6" 8F48-0B/1T | 5H25
L3 4'-6" EF40-0B/IT | 3/4XV/6 FG.
Le 4'-6' EF48-0B/T | 6H25
L1 3'-e" 8F48-0B/T | SHIH3
Le 4'-0" SRF44-0B/1T| POOL BATH DR.
L9 1-6" 8F48-0B/1T | PR SH25
Lo 2'-4" 8F48-0B/T | 8/OX8/0 SGD
L
L2
LIz
L 14 1-6" EF40-0B/IT | 6/OX1/D FG.
L5 4'-6' EF48-0B/T | 6H25
Lle 2'-e' 8F48-2B/T | (3) 3/@X5/2 CLR FG.
Ln 5'-12' BRF44-0B/1T| FRONT DOOR
L8 6'-6" 8F32-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L2 3'-6" eF32-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L2o 18'-0' 8F48-0B/1T | GARAGE ENTRY
L2 n'-4" 8F36-0B/IT | REAR LANAI
L22 12'-4* 8F36-0B/IT | REAR LANAI
L23 8'-0' &F36-0B/IT | REAR LANAI
L 24
L25
L21
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8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. ¢ 1-% BAR CONT.

25' MN. LAP

2z

VARIES

¥ REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

RENF. CONC. FILLED 7
CELL % VERT. REBAR % /Z/f -
\kzs“ MN. LAP

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

i N®REBARW STD. HOOK

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
[ 11-4' | eF54-1B/T | GARAGE DOOR
L2 3'-e" eF48-20B/IT | 2/4XI/2 FG.
L3 4'-6" | BF48-0B/IT | SH25
L4 4'-6" | BF48-0B/IT | SH25
L5 4'-" EF40-0B/T | 3/4X/6 FG.
Le 4'-6" | eF48-0B/IT | SH25
L1 3'-6" | 8F48-0B/IT | SHIH3
Le 4'-6" | BRF44-@B/T| POOL BATH DR.
Lo 18! gF48-0B/IT | PR SH25
L2 9'-4' 8F48-0B/IT | 8/0X8/0 $GD.
L
L2
L3
L4 T-e' EF40-0B/IT | 6/OXI/0 FG.
L5 4'-6" | EF48-0B/IT | SH25
Lle 2'-6' SF48-2B/IT | (3) 3/0X5/2 CLR. FG.
LI 5'-10" | BRF44-0B/T| FRONT DOOR
Lle 1B-0" | eF48-0B/IT | GARAGE ENTRY
L2 &'-6" 8F32-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L2 3-6" 8F32-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L2 -4 &F36-0B/IT | REAR LANAI
L 22 12'-4" | eF36-0B/T | REAR LANAI
L 23 8'-0' | eF36-0B/T | REAR LANAI
L 24
L 25
L 27

e PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'C'

178"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

L-22 L-21 L7
ANNN 77777
(3
3 B 3
°
|
L-10 ‘ L-9 J:FI N
ANN AN NN N #N“L:;:;: N
iS.
I
%,
———
—l
g,
i T T i’
—— : : [
N | N
LT r T T T 1T
3 RERREEEEE N
~ N T T B B B B E—
IN
9_
4
N
|2 g srsd
L-17
_ 77 g4 77
— L6 o N | IM/ 27 7z~ |
| i 3
- 7 22}
Sl [0 L-18

L-6

L-4

L-3

L-2
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s o gy
BINLAR /Y [/ CONC. 1% BAR CONT.

VARIES

% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

RENF. CONC. FILLED _

CELL % VERT REBAR %ﬁ% /ﬁ% -

25' MIN.LAP

17 ¥ REBAR W/ 8TD. HOOK

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LrH*gEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
L1
L2
L2
L4
L3 4'-6" EF40-0B/IT | 3/4XV/6 FG.
Le 4'-6' EF48-0B/T | 6H25
L1 3'-e" 8F48-0B/T | SHIH3
L&
L9 9'-4" 8F48-0B/T | 8/OX8/0 SGD.
Lo 9'-4" eF48-0B/T | 8/OX8/® SGD
L
L2
LIz 2'-12" | eFle-2B/IT | TRIPLE SH25
L 14
L5
Lle
Ln
L8
L2
L2o
L2
L22
L23
L 24
L25
= PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT

N\

L3

NN

L-10 L-9 L-7
NN NN\ NN N VA7
b N
©
[]
-l
]
N

o

L-§

1/8"=1'-@" (IX1T) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X324)

4%
EXTENDED GREAT ROCOM OFPTION

1/8'=1'-@" (1IXI17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)
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1N

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

\

.ﬁZX‘S ® 16" OC. UNO.
/T“HD—LUALL BLOCKING

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

Y'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

2X PT. SOLE
PLATE

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST 4
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

24" PLYWoOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fSYSTEM @ 24" OC.

I

T

PRE-ENG. UID. FLOOR
@ 24" OC. ([F APFPLIES)

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

2X CRIPPLES R 16" OC.

DBL. 2X TOP FJQLE\
A}

(SPAN UP TO 5')

(SPANS &' TO 127

STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER

OR LESS, UNO. )

2X 9TUDS 2 l&" O
UN.O.

2 2Xo HEADER W/ !
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE

2 2XI2 HEADER W/ »,"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SFPAN &'

2X PT. SOLE PLATE

C.

® EA. STUDH
To ToP - -
PLATE i

2 2x8 HEADER W/ ' am
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &)

2 2x12 HEADER W/ 1"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 127)

2 EA. HEADER
TO HDR. STUDS

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS (¢ 8GL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS =2 16" OC.
UN.O.

2X P.T.SOLE PLATE

TR T I
Il Il Ll | Il Il e EA. STUD TO
I I I \ Iy I 7 SOLE PLATE \
| Il Ll | Il Il
CONe. BLK. I \
Il i | I Il g . 3
WALL 1 JLM&L S R B R " . \ ~ W I
: al u — ua T
\ ! ——SOLID BLOCKING - V2" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———= ‘ V2'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'——=
< UNDER COLUMN 0" WASHER- @ 32' O.C. MAX " ! WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX !
IENOT-CONHNUH Iy MINIMUM 7' EMBED. . MINIMUM 1" EMBED. s

MNPETAIL

(BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

TDETAIL

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

Q?DETAl

@DEMJL

2
NUUZERZRGE

1
\J4 J12'r-0" ixi) 1=r-@" (22x34)

ROOF DECKING

172'=1-@" (IIXIT) '=1'-@" (22X34) 12"=1-@" (IXIT) '=1'-@" (22X34) I'=1'-@" (22X34)
EXTERIOR WALL - SEE FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4——+ | | ROOF DECKING FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4——+ || OOF DECKING
DETAIL W2/D4 FOR TOP OF WALL \ FOR TOP OF WALL
MTL. FLASIHING N
|~ 2X4 BLOCKING (IN (2) 12d's ® BTTM. PLT.
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES %E):;UE%NJQSZE%W (2) Ra's ® BTTM. PLT. TO EACH TRUSS
®24' OC. r ' TO EACH TRUSS 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
i e 16" OC. PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER TRUSS OR BEAM
@ EA TRUSS TO 1 TRUSS OR BEAM 3
LEDGER 4" PLYWD. sUB-FLR.
24" PLYUD. SUB'FLRX PRE-ENG. WOOD
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING | TRUSSES @ 24'OC. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
2X6 LEDGER BOARD | ] /ATTACHED PER NAILING L ATTACHED PER NAILING
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL | SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR /D5 /D5
TRUSS |
il PRE-ENG. WD| N N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
T TRUSSES ® 24" OC.
SRR 7
— "] —J
A =7 H /\ HANGER BY TRUSS
ﬂ@\D E T ’ L il e /Q\D E T A ’ J: /é_;\D E T ’ JZ MANUFACTURER
4 Ji2t=1-@" (ixI1) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 14 J12"=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 4 Ji2t=1-@" CixIT) 1'=1'-@" (22x34)
EXTERIOR WALL - 8EE FOLLOW DETAIL w2/p4a—+ || | ROOF DECKNG FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 -

DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING
2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

2 6" OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

—2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
4 (2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'S = BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 le" OC.

FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) oTRUSS TO
PLATE 10 POST

DBL. TOP PLT.

7/

STRUCTURAL POST -
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

24" PLYWOOD

SUB-FLOOR
[* PRE-ENG. FLOOR

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

SYSTEM @ 24" OC.

PRE-ENG. WOOD %' PLYWD. SUB-FLR\ ﬂ 77”T W wfw 7‘ | ﬂfi*
TRUSSES @ 24'0O.C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING STRUCTURAL SHEATHING h
2X& LEDGER BOARD L~ ATTACHED PER NAILING L1 ATTACHED PER NAILING H H b b lyl b
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG = SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL | CONC. $L‘r4< M Il I N I
SCREWS @ EA. STUD DR by WALL N mk I I I
TN NN L U
N PRE-ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES X -
= TRUSSES 7 ®24' OC. I - 80LID BLOCKING
5 o UNDER CALUMN
[ | ' [E NOT CONTINLIOLL
£ |
H HANGER BY TRUSS HANGER BY TRUSS
mDETA ’ J: H /%\DETA ’ J: MANUFACTURER 1 DETA ’ J: MANUFACTURER /E\DE%TA ’ J:
4 Ji2r=r-@" (ixIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 14 J12v=1-2" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 14 /12 =1-@" (IIX17) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 4 J1i2v=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE
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= 34' PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
/ 2X8 JOISTS @ 16" O.C. MAX.

I
w 2Xx8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
\ (2) 12d @ EACH &TUD
I
I
! JOISTS TO LEDGER

]

N X' @ 16" O.C. MAX

REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

2XI12 TREADS-
CUT TO FIT

X8 SKIRT BD.

" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2%12 STRINGERS

2

121/32"

DATA:

TOTAL RISE: II'-4 24" (1& RISERS @ 7 19/32' EA)
TOTAL RUN: 14'-2" (1T TREADS 2 12" EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4%= 1'-@" (IIXIT) 1hy'= I'-@" (22'X34") PLATFORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= I'-@" (1IXIT) "= 1'-@" (22'X34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4'-2" 1120
MAX 34" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL AW
TTH SECTION-FBCR(2220)-
R31, NSTALL 24'-38' ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING . 8 24' OC. MAX.
N \
)
pa
:% O ‘V7
\/

BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT S
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS x
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS 00£ — | L
FOR ATTACHMENT I

X

g

b
SOLID 2X4 WOOD BLOCKING ——— ®
AT EACH BRACKET o

o L 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN

@ STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL—————————————— — TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ 6" OC.
CONSTRUCTION $ (2)2d @ EA END OF LEDGER

TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

N1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) 1= 1'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22'X34') STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 2020,7 TH EDITION SECTION R2I1.1

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 123"

MIN, WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE

3 (EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I'" OF NOSING
3/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
3/8" MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA.
TOBE 11/4" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
GRASPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE 2 NARROW END

34"™IN.-38"™MAX, HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2X4 P.T.IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N1 STAIR CONNECT.

\BJ 2= 10 (i) 15'= 1-0" (22'x34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

connect. | SIMPSON usP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
T [omscmrrion] FAURERS . |orecmeron| FASIRERS R FIUE
4 HETA20 4-10d x 1" ETA20 4-10d 180 | &5 / %60
RFT: 8-8d x 1 1/2" RFT: 8-8d x 11"
22 HIoS LT oed X 1127 RTle ol e84 290 | B25/525
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-12d/JST: 4-1@d JUs26 HDR: 4-12d/JST: 4-12d| 935 N/A
=T / T=%: 4-8d =T / RS 3-10d
24 H1 RT20 985 | 400 / N/A
PLT / TD: 1©-28d PLT / 6TD: I13-1od
26 H25 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 415 | 50 / 150
35 A35F H:4-8clxlly '/P:4-8dxIV," MPAIF H:6-8dx1% ' /P:6-8dx1' | 440 | 440 / N/A
37 MTSI2 14-12d MTWI2 14-12d 22 N/A
38 MTSl6 14-12d MTWIG 14-12d 000 N/A
K: (4)a"x2ly' TC. K: (a2l TC.
22 MTSHie BLTRUSS:A(T) o MTwie BLTRU56:4(T) od geo N/A
43 LSTAR 1©-12d LSTARR ©-10d 205 N/A
RFT / 4-8DS 4" XIV," N/A
44 HGAID N/A 500 | 840/675
PLT /4-5DS 14"%X3" N/A
45 STl 14-16d STis 14-16d 200 N/A
47 LeTA24 18-10d LeTA24 B-12d 1235 N/A
il MSTA3E 26-10d MsTA3E 26-lod 2)35 N/A
12 MSTCo6 64-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5,435 N/A
hE) Pl STD:6-12d / PLT:4-10d SPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-1@d| 525 |560 /200
80 P2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 5PT224 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 | 560 / 260
8l SPH46 8 2-10d x 17" TP46,48 12-10d x 1" 885 N/A
STD &-10d/ 3-10aX1," N/A 55
N/A N/A
82 TSP PLT &-1@dx1,'/ &-10d N/A 1215
N2 .
86 Ecé:Dng/EQ §D><52 J—Zt.D?Tc:Roor\iﬂcchE%u\J/sE N/A N/A g 125%43@5 N/A
ED) CBSQSs 12 6DS 1/4%2" 3975 N/A
29 = (2) %" BOLTS PABX8 4-1o0d 2300 985
Y, ABUGG 12-16d PAlGG 12-led 2240 N/A
3 CBeQes6 14 8DS /42" 3190 N/A
22 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-led 2200 N/A
a3 ACE (MAX) 28-16d PES66 24-16d 1815 L1070
a4 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-16d 1815 1010
2B HTS20 20-12d HTW22 20-12d 1450 N/A
23 A35 H:4-8dxlV, '/P:4-8dxI"," MPAI H:6-8dx1% ' /P 6-8dx1'| 440 | 440 / N/A
2] HTT4 %" BOLT/ 18-l6dx2l," N/A N/A 3,640 N/A
122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  |22-6DSl4'X3"/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3930 N/A
104 HDUB-8DS25 [1/8" BLT/20-5DS '4"'x2V," N/A N/A 5020 N/A
125 HD1B 1/8"-3-3/4" N/A N/A 6,645 N/A
18l HUs26 20-16d THD26 H:20-16d/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 Huc2s-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d N/A N/A 1085 N/A
BLOCK: 1©-14'Xx1lp" TC
212 Huc41@ oIS - oo N/A N/A 1810 N/A
BLOCK: 20-16d BLOCK: N/A
213 HSUR/L 412 oeT . olou N/A oIS . N/ 1300 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-14'X1ln" TC BLOCK: 1©-14'XIls" TC
214 Huc412 olsT - 1o HUS412 oIS - 1ot 1,895 N/A
215 HGUS2I0-2 |HDR:46-16d/J8T:10-16d| EHUH2IO-2 |HDR 40-16d/J8T:16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-14"'X1n" TC BLOCK: 1©0-14'%XIn" TC
216 HUCS412 oIST . 10-t6d HUS412 JOIST + 1o-t6d 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1©-14'x1ln" TC BLOCK: 1©-14'XIls" TC
211 HUS212-2 oIS . 1o HU®212-2 OIS . 1o 2630 N/A
H:I-ATR24 X8 TOP¢FACE H:l-1' J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JoleT. B1od NFM35x12U J5-, BOLTS 3,145 N/A
HDR : (2) 2%4'¢ x & HDR :MIN. %,'oxJ-BOLTS
23l MBHA356/16 OIST - 18-12d NFM3BXIEU | e o)t oLt | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)24'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 12'¢xJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS50/16 OIS+ 18- 15 NFMBEXIEU | St e e BoLTs | 2452 N/A
241 LGT2 30-l6d-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 1015 / 440
242 LGT3 G: (12) 6DS 4:321," N/A W: (4)%"%X5" TITEN | 2,265 N/A
243 LGT4-6DS3 G: (16) SDS 14:Xx3" N/A W: (4) %"X5" TITEN HD | 2,365 N/A
30| MGT (1)24'BLTS/GIR: 22-10d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
322 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:2%4'BLTS./GIR: 8-12d usces LTL:24"'BLTS./GIR: 8-l6d| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4 | TL24"BLTS/GIR: 16-l0d N/A N/A 3250 N/A
TRUSS: 36 SDS Y, X3
305 FGTR (2-FPLY)| ™ a b, oo ,HTZEN "o N/A N/A 2400 N/A
40| SUR/L414 | FACE:I8-16d/J8T.8-16d N/A N/A 1700 N/A
Y Lel2e 6-120d - B-10dxI, N/A N/A 535 N/A
5018 Lesu28 12-10d - 5-1@dx1V, N/A N/A 525 N/A
5oIC LesU2io 12-10d - 1-1@dx%, N/A N/A 275 N/A
5024 L6 6-10d - 5-10dxI, N/A N/A 535 N/A
5028 Lssu2e 2-12d - 5-lodxIV, N/A N/A 450 N/A
522C LesU21o 3-10d - 1-1@dXI, N/A N/A 185 N/A
503 HRC22 G-10dX1V, - 2-10dx1V, N/A N/A 290 N/A
504 VA2 2-10d - 2-lodx1, N/A N/A 295 | 375/280
505 HCP2 6-10dx1, - 6-1@dxI, N/A N/A 645 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

CGRAVITY

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ 24" OC. 22 )@ EACH
TRUSS
@ EA PLT|TO
CRIPFLE Jp HDR. riﬁjﬁo”?@fs
4 L) 1 J —
DBL. 2%
TOP PLATE 1 1
{
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EA. JACK
STUD
DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —r
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STUDS
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\ 11 Jve'-1-@" (IxID) _1a'='-2' (22x34)

TYPE 2F2-0B |8F12-0B |6F e - OBPF20 - OEEF24- OBIeF28 - OBEF32 - 0B >
LENGTH 82 [ ore-15 | &Fi2-IB | eFl6- 1B |oF20-1B| 6F24-1B | eF26-1B | oF32- 1B D) o o™ M) o ¥e D)
3lee 44713 6032 1528 2004 12412 1236
2'-10'(34") PRECAST | 2202 [ "1 2015 | eoss | 2o | s00s | 10412 | 1996 ere-1B/IT 8Fe-@B/IT eRFI4-1B/IT &EFle-0B/IT 8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/IT
3138 33711 4082 e 1315 ée30 2241
36" (42') PRECAST | 2302 oo ais Toom T e Tonea T oer T s TYPE DESIGNATION
oot R 2325 | 2496 | 3461 | 4438 | b410 | o384 | 1388
40" (481 PRECAST 2213 2040 4473 o3 1520 W24 12472 1226
' N ") PRE tal 1213 2e51 2402 4149 422 5044
467540 cAST lest 2112 4221 | 0033 | 1526 | 2004 | 10472 | 9668 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 1321 1823 2211 2828 232 3846
4 J QUANTITY OF #*5 AR AT
5'-4" (64 PRECAST | 184 " o | seee | 5057 | o0oe | 5400 | o424 | 1450 BOTTOM OF L\NT;E%A@!TY
512 10") PRECAST ioop | 1252 | 1414 | 1282 | 2324 | 2121 | 3127
3 2 [Taee | 2464 | 4144 | pase | 44371 | b280 | eiz2
P R 1255 2101 | 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 391 | 4585 8; 1 @ _ 1 8/1 T
©-8 (18" PRECAST | =31 |yes | 7101 | 3% | 5200 | 34 | 69% | 0090
. . 1222 | 1615 | 2385 | 24 | 2432 | 2886 | 3223 J
T-6" (OVPRECAST | 167 "0 | 615 | 2010 | 3838 | 55% | eens | 5041 NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %5
9'-4" (112") PRECAST 513 ©32 242 1402 Rl 1482 1154 2021 NOMINAL HEIGHT- EEBAE AT TOP
Ted 1212 gig 2544 3402 4222 3121 s REBAR AT TOP
e Y 482 2802 125 2B 122 1328 | 1535 ,
10'-6Y126") PRECAST 456 58 1225 1514 208! 214 el 2404 — M‘N (‘) REQ D
o . 508 935 | 1265 | 1854 | 2355 | 1193 | 2015 [ 1-1/2" CLEAR
I1-4* <126°) PRECAST 445 598 235 1265 1854 2441 3158 4044 1 ':E 1
12 “(144%) AST 545 ee4 1254 o83 2214 1572 glg < \t) [T
2-o PREC 4 555 | 864 | 1254 | 1693 221l | 2832 | 3590 P w [ cMu
134" (160" PRECAST 41 | e | 1oze | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | idie g I [ .
B 262 [4e5 | 148 | 1ole | 1438 | tess | 2343 | 290 Il P
140" 168") PRECAST 38! e48 EE) [ 4e2 | 1281 | e @ ;
- 222 455 | 100 | w005 | 1335 | ma | 283 | 2660 (IS &GROUT
14'-g' (176" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 g
PRESTRESSED NR 465 165 | 13120 | 2045 | 200 | 3185 | 3165 1z
15'-4" (I24") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 9 —* REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR 420 2% | 1280 | 1285 | 2370 | 22080 | 34l - OF LINTEL CAVITY
-2' (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 310 530 | Wo | 4oo | 1800 | 2200 | 26000 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
=TI (2529 e I e T e T t-s/a ACTUA| F’EOV\(?/%% | !ENsl;\NTEL
PRESTRESSED NR 940 | 400 | B0 | weo | koo | mo | 2030 2" NOMINAL WIDTH
214" (256") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR Mg [ 330 | oo | 240 | 4o | Meo | 20
22'-0" (264") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR ["op | 300 | 510 | o10 | 150 | eeo | o0
24'-2" (288') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | "R [Tip | 240 | 410 | 120 | w30 | 350 | el %

f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.
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2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6020 psi. /4 1§ /J
” v ) - ; . '
D - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry unite (CMU) per ASTM C2 w/
GPAVHW minimum net area compressive strength = 1902 psl. DBL. TOP PLT.
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Acl5
RO R 8RFl4-0B | eRFig-0B)| 8RF21-0B BRF2 BrF: GRe?. Field rebar per ASTM Aelb GR42 or GReD.
LENGTH TTPE erue ®
8RFo-1B | 6RFIO-1B | BRFI4-B | BRFIe-IB | oRF22-B| 8RF26-B | 8RF30-B| | &. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
e . B2l | 3053 | 2282 | 3354 | 4222 | 5904 | ees0 272 low relaxation.
4'-47 (52 PRECAST | 1es 1821 3412 | 4282 | 6472 | 1941 | 246 | egie || 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
o . 443 | 2182 | 214 | 2600 | 4481 | 5315 | 6204 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 tyoe M or S. 2
4-&' (547 PRECAST 1 1122 3412 4282 | 6412 | 1941 | 246 | @818 @ENE QAL NoTES
' on . 832 602 | 1550 | 2058 | 566 | 3015 | 3385 - o STRUCTURAL POST- -
5'-8' (68')PRECAST | 185 3 262 | 4014 | 042 | oo | Bed | oe2s . Provide full mortar head and bed jointe.
T | Boo | 144s | ma | 2400 | 2816 | 2352 || 2- Shore filled lintels as required. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE
5'-10"' (10 PRECAST | 125 [T 20m | 381 | 0412 | e5e | 550 | eal 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
o ., 207 | 111 | 2933 | 2516 | 3223 | sez | 4522 structural drawings.
©'-8' (BQVPRECAST | ez [~ T o 200 | oo | a1 | o101 | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-172" long notches at the endls
. ; Te1 | 13T | 2252 | 1958 | 2451 | 2944 | 3433 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 34" PLYWOOD
T-8" (W")VPRECAST | 665 [ 1 | 270 | 2600 | 54wz | ee2s | sm2 || B-All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except ® COLUMN TO qlglq SUB-FLOOR
220 | 834 | B3 | lom | 342 | o4 | lsse lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of &' meet or TIE BEAM
2'-8" (lle') PRECAST Eall 9 g B
535 | e28 | 1491 | 2rme | 2ele | 35e5 | 2815 exceed L/180. PRE-ENG. BEAM
& Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of .
the lintel cavity. OR GIRDER TRS.
1.71/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage. 7
. 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel T
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS b el maSOWSWSF P
2.5afe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERAL) | “TACT 318 andl ACT 530 ULL
TYPE &F&-IT | 8F12-1T |8Fle -IT |8F22-IT|8F24-IT | 8F28-I1T| 8F32-IT.
LENGTH ere-27|oFR-2T |eFl6 2T [pr10-2TjBr24-27 [orza-27]era2-21) 018 | 8F8 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES 7 D E T A ’
D (34" 721 | 2878 | 4100 | 8332 | 6862 | el | 2085 L. All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
210" (34 PRECAST ["opy1 | 2184 | 3981 | 5120 | 6401 | Teso | sen1 | 227 | 227! § 3 9 ol " o Y \ )
loads for unfilled lintele must be reduced by 20% if bearing /2"= I'=-@" (1IX17) 1"= 1'-@" (22'x34")
265 2283 e 4231 5213 ©e204 T2
36" (42) PRECAST [, 0T oe | sies | 405 | sos | eoel | 1ose | 1257 | 257 length is less than ©-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels
based on &' nominal bearing.
e e Py | P @ eSS 10
LATE TO POST 2= PRE-ENG. GIRDER TRUSS
46" (54') PRECAST 1002 | 162 [ 2501 [ 3251 [ 400 | 4161 | 5525 2. Safe loads are total superimposed allouwable load on the [t (QTr ARIES)
1662 | 1105 | 2435 | 3111 303 | 4658 | bave | ©1 | 1 section specTF"\ed. - VAR
ar . 1393 | 484 | 210 | 041 | 3375 | 4010 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade &0 field rebar.
5'-4' (64') PRECAST 505 | 505 /
1295 | 421 | 2050 | 2012 | 3293 | 3820 | 4549 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
5-10'(10") PRECAST |2 | 257 | 1990 | 7505 | 3084 | 3665 | 941 | 4y | we designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
1212 | 135 | 1815 | 2441 | 200 | 3583 | 457 .
oo 14+ | noo | 133 | 2280 | 2168 | 3200 | 382 the precast lintel. DBL. TOP #LT.
&6 (18" PRECAST — 1 T eas | 2192 | 2105 | 326 | 3132 | 27 | 887 6. One *1 rebar may be supbstituted for two * rebars in &'
16" (oo PRECAST 2| 2 | 141 | mi4 | 2354 | zien | 3240 lintels enly.
- PR 200 | 023 | Moo | 1901 | 2351 | 2191 | s2as | 0% | €% 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the 7
94" (112') PRECAST |-22- | el | 8o | e | Beo | i85z | 2144 454 | 630 safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
o\ | 185 | 12 | 850 | 10 [ 227 [ 2624 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
10'-6X16") PRECAST et | 4% | 198 | @2 | iel | 4se | N3l 326 | 423 8. For composite lintel heights not shouwn, use safe load from
e | ol | wsa [ 13e2 | mi [ 2g24 | 2358 next lower height
o Y ooor | 433 | 6% | 822 | o4 | 1302 | BB g = =
1'-4" (136") PRECAST = s | son | nes | Bes | 1236 | 2108 | 222 |5%¢ || 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. g;@ugjgggl‘gigﬁzr\ r
. " n
207 14s) rEcas |22 toe [en [se Too [we Low | T 1|[ " 8" PRECAST W/ 2° RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
500 342 532 686 841 291 153
134" (1@ PRECAST ™o | a0n | ee2 | wod | bet | a1 | et | > | 2% UPLIFT LATERAL /z
. K 458 | 316 | 428 | 25 | T8 | °22 | wes Ty | #RF6-IT [ 8RFO-1T | BRFM-1T | oRFie-IT [ oRF22-IT [ eRF26-IT [ eRfso-T
14'-2"(168") PRECAST [ T oo T o | 22 |22 || | LENGTH oRFo-11 | 61021 oRF4-11 | oRFe-11 | R2-21 | eRrte2T B0 aT| O | 2RFE (2) aTRUSS TO 24" PLYWOOD
14'-8" (I7e") 243 | 295 459 521 124 251 220 " Y 1244 513 2413 | 3200 | a2 4961 | 5825 \_
PRESTRESSED [ 245 | 352 | ser | eoz | 1o | ol | max | VR | 357 || |44 (B2 PRECAST m 0T i | 230 | a0 | 4008 | 4e00 | vose | 2 | ° FLATE TO POST SUB-FLOOR
15'-4" (124") 228 278 422 553 e 82! 25 et . a2 1527 231 3121 3931 4756 5571
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 el o2 | pel | e | VR |3 4-&' (547 PRECAST 122 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 2831 | 4643 | am3 | 000 | ®° 14
-4 (208") lee | 236 el 404 | 361 | o2 | T4 . K 224+ 2 1125 | 2423 | 3085 | 3e83 | 4325
PRESTRESSED 128 276 443 | o042 | 814 n21 20 | VR | 5 b'-8' (68') PRECAST %24 1122 1141 2351 | 2978 | 2603 | 4230 | 2 | @
12'-4" (232") 65 | 201 | 33 | 401 | 420 | 578 | eel . . 8%+ | 138 | I142 | 2352 | 2965 | 388 | 4i%8
PRESTRESSED 165 239 | 283 | 550 | e | 240 | leo | VR | 294 '-12" (12") PRECAST 2% | 1023 | 10o0 | 288 | 2891 | 34 | 40w | 1¢° | *° /
21'-4" (256") 145 26 218 356 | 433 512 5290 ' ar . 118 282 1513 2042 | 2513 | 2101 | 3642 AL
PRESTRESSED | &2 2 | 336 | 41 | e35 | eo1 | w3 | MR 68 (BOVPRECAST | T ave | 1468 | o1 | 2508 | 303 | aves | 22 | '%°
22'-0" (264") 4o | 10 | 28 | 343 | 48 | 493 | ses o ' egs | 61 | 1325 | lelo | 2280 | 2753 | 2221 PRE-ENG. GIRDER
PRESTRESSED 131 205 | 322 451 | oot 1 o1 | NR| W 16" (OVPRECAST ™ oo [ eae | Be2 | nez | 2225 | 2080 | sm1 | 2 | TRUSS D
24'-0" (288" 121 | 65 | 244 | 32 | 382 | 441 | 5B 9.2 (lo') PRECAST | 222 | 433 [ ece [ ma i | nos [ ees [ " 4
PRESTRESSED [t | mo | 200 | 408 | 538 | oso | 23 | V% | ® 533 | 521 | 1009 | e | rue | 20ee | 3450 ‘ T /12 =1-@" (11x1T) I'=1-@" (22x34)
*REDUCE V, BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 D REBAR “REDUCE V. BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 D REBAR -~ B
EDUCE VALUE 25% F RADE 42 FIELD REBA] EDUCE VALUE 5% F RADE 40 FIELD REBA
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SEE DETAIL A/D2
FOR ROOF TYFPE,
DECK TYPE,
FASCIA TYPE AND
OVERHANG
CONSTRUCTION
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4 /—
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— X - d kv
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7 2 STUD TO PLATE
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2x
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— @ EA. VERT. 2X4
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EL. SEE PLANS
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